






















€t, 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

"" "" "" I d:! d:! NO tXl 
&4!i PARTS NANE a::: 0::: 0::: 

PART NO 0> en '" OTY Q) <XI CD 

"" M M 

1 1511G-A • 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
1 15547-A • 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 11875 • • 1 HINGE STUD 
3 10525 • • 1 SET SCREWS. 75 X 24 L=9. 0 
4 15117 • • 1 SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 
5 6100 • • 2 SCREW 9/64X4O L=6.5 
6 15031 • • 1 OIL WICK 
7 10560 • • 1 .>{?--)V NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BMCKET 
8 10561 • • 1 LIFTING BMCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 
9 15032 • 1 *- NEEDLE BAR 
9 10955 • 1 NEEDLE BAR 
10 10007 • 1 NEEDlE ClAMP (3/8ll

) 

11 10535 • 2 NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5 
12 6332 • 1 NEEDLE 
12 6332 • 2 NEEDLE 
13 10531 • 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
13 10904 • 1 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
14 13365 • 1 PINCH SCREW IUXO. 7 L=9.0 
14 10532 • 1 PINCH SCREW 5/32X4O L=9.0 
15 10726 • • 1 OIL WICK 
16 10578 • • 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
17 11876C • • 1 J:*!:1$fii::li (#!t) SLI DE BLOCK COMPLETE 
18 11877 • • 1 J:*!:1$fii::li SliDE BLOCK 
19 11876 • • 1 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
20 10581 • • 1 SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=7. 0 
21 15016 • • 1 ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
22 10519 • • 1 PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L==17.5 
23 12806· · • 1 ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 
24 10728 • • 1 OIL WICK 
25 8014 • • 1 .IIll.t.ll: (IN HINGE SCREW 9/32><28 L=13. 1 
26 8105 • • 1 NUT 9/32X28 
27 10758 • • 1 HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L==26.0 
28 15017 • • 1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE 
29 15019 • • 1 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 10754 • • 1 PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16 
31 15018 • • 1 WASHER 
32 3036 · • 1 NUT 11/32X28 
33 10779 • • 1 CLIP 
34 10778 • • 1 OtUIICK 
35 4221 • • 1 OIL WICK RETAINER 
36 15007 0 • 1 SCREW 9/64X4O L:1O.0 
37 15089 • 1 THREAD GUIDE 
38 • 1 tlt SCREW 1/8X4O L=4.3 

10 



1;.:tJj" :jijl.I~-+-
KNEE AfJj, '* 

LIFTING LEVER ,PRESSER SA R SPRING 

15 

10 

. f 

11 



~ 

~ ~ NO ~d1l.~ ~ 4&. d1l~ 0:: PARTS NANE PART NO ." 0> CI) QTY co ~ ~ "" 1 10710 • • • 1 *~ KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
2 10712 • • .. 1 *~Jl::lQtlC HINGE SOOEW 6.75X24 
3 13059 • • • 1 ~t!tl SPRING 
4 11154 • • • 1 ~t!tl1l:lQtlc SCREW 6.75X24 
5 10711 .. .. • 1 IJ'~ KNEE LIFTER ~ECTINQ LEVER 
6 10712 • .. • 1 IJ\~JI::~hC HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 
7 12150 • • • 1 Ml). KNEE LIFTER cott4ECTING l..EVER LIFTING ROO 
8 10714 • • • 1 'MtJ.i17- LIFTING ROO COLLAR 
9 10561 • • • 1 Ml).i17-1l:~hC LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11!64X32 L=6, S 
10 10717C • • • 1 MtJ.±~(~.) LIFTING ROO ROU.ER BARCKET COMPlETE 
11 10717 • • • 1 MtJ.±~ LI FTI KG ROO ROU.ER BARCKET 
12 10718 • • • 1 MtJ.±ttP-7- LI Ft I KG ROO ROU.ER 
13 10719 .. • • 1 Ml)~±~P-7-Jl::iohC SCREW 3. 4 X 36 
14 10561 • • • 1 ffltJ~±ttJl::~hC LIFTING BAROKET GUIDE SCREW 11164X32 L=6. S 
t'S 10705 • .. • 1 jIp:t~7dlit!tl PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 
16 10706 • • • 1 *tJitt!tl~lttlC PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 
11 11156 • • • 1 ::ktJitlitliflft1itlC PRESSER BAR SPRING REGlR..ATING SCREW 

12 



l'iMI, l'A:lld-,"j'-')-, lZ5. IJ7Fl 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY. FEED DRIVING CAM 

51 
54 

57 59 

12 

13 

36 

~
33 

34 

35 

8 

32'1J I 

~l 
30 31 9 

28 

~ 
\ 21 

20 22 

47 

~, 
45 

10 

19 

16A 



l'fdI, "F~JvJ--:1'-!J-, ~!J;IJ"'Y 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT,SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,FEED DRIVING CAM 

Cf! ... ... 
NO ~1~Mi~ &Xl J, ~ .11 6M~ PARTS NAME 0:: ~ 

PART NO ~ '" .'" OTY 
~ <0 ... <'? 

1 10944 • " " 1 T~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 10782 • " .. 1 T4\lI;>t?llv(ti:) BUSH I NG (L I fT) 
3 10571 .. " • 1 Jtbbtlt:. SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L"'20. 0 
4 11080 • " .. 1 T4lIl)t?l /V(ti:) 7:t:/vI- OILING FELT 
5 12135 • • • 1 T~)t?l Jv (9") BUSH I NG (R I GHT) 
6 10522 • • • 1 Jtbbtlt:. SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0 
7 10729 • • • 1 . )t?llviI!I;tf- OIL WICK 
8 30157 " • • 1 TCii!l'-::Y!1Y'l'Jr-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
9 10571 • " .. 1 Jtbbtlt:. SET SCREW 6.75X24 L"'20.0 

10 10609 • .. • 3 rtf;f.t!1Y'l' Jt bb n t:. SCREW 3.4><236 L=5.0 
11 10567 • • • 1 T(ilh'-::Y!1Y'l' BAlL.BEARING 
12 10607 · • • 1 T~'-::Y!1Y'l'ir7- COlLAR 
13 10566 • • • 1 Jtbbtlt:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L:=5.5 
14 10658 .. • • 1 {lrllliJ::bbnt:. POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5 .. 5 
15 10606 • • • 1 ~#!1Y'l' BAlL BEARING RETAININGWAS~ 
16 10610 • .. • 1 T· .. -t/vl-::t-!)- SAFETY' CLUTCH PULLEY 
17 10574 • .. • 1 ::t-!)-!1Y'l' PULlEY SPR I NG FLANGE 
18 10611 .. .. G 1 T '-::/vl-::t-!J -,t,. SAFETY CLUTCH cou..AR 
19 10612 .. " · 2 Jtbb~t:. SCREW1/4X32 L=10.5 
20 10615 .. .. • 1 T '-::M-::t-!J-~Iit.l. SAFETY CLUTctf LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
21 10614 .. • .. 1 T'-::JH::t-!1-~l::'Y HINGE PIN 
22 10581 .. .. .. 1 T,-::/vl-::t-!1-~l::'Y1l:bbt.l.t:. SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
23 10619 .. 0 " 1 T'-::/Vl--:;t-!J-A-:;t!1Y!/' SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING 
24 10618 .. " .. 1 T.--{,Ivl--:;t-!J-Il,ilt!~ SAFETY ~UTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
25 10616 • • 0 1 T'--{'/vl--:;t-!J-Hl-JO: SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
26 10613 " • " 1 T'--{'/vl-::t-IJ-Hl-JO:l::"Y HINGE STUD 
27 10581 " • " 1 t!h?i:Jt bb.tl t:. SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 
28 10617 • .. " 1 T'--{'/vl-::t-!./-+JR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 10620 • .. • 1 T'--{'M--:;t-IJ-fflJt:"Y SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN 
30 10622 • '" • 1 JR'" HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET 
31 10766 .. • • 1 Jtbbtlt:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0 
32 10639 .. • .. 1 ntflltk:bb.tlt:. POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 
33 10672 .. • .. t jIJILif-?lY(/J-) FEED REGULATING STUD (SIWl.) 
34 10673 .. • • 1 A-:;t!1Y!/ SPRING 
35 10674 • .. • 1 1l:.bbl::'Y CLIP 
36 10627 .. .. .. 1 ~1:J7J"'i"±# FEED DRIVING FLANGE 
37 10765 .. .. .. 1 1l:.bbtlt:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=l1. 0 . 
38 10628 .. • • 1 {lrfaU~ bb.tl t:. POSITION SCREW 1I4X32 L=12.0 
39 15022 .. .. • 1 ~1:J7J"'i" FEED DRIVING CAM 
40 10634 .. .. .. 1 ~1:J7J-v'iJ>Lbbt:"::.--- FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 
41 10631 .. .. .. 1 7J~Y!J FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRlcnON .G18 
42 10629 .. .. .. 2 1l:.bb~t:. SCREW 1/8 X 40 L=8. 0 
43 10630 .. • .. 2 ntflliJ::bbtlt:. POSITION SCREW 1/8X4O L=5.0 
44 10626 • .. .. 1 ~~~7J-v' FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC 
45 10625 " • .. 1 jIJIL!'/Y'l'Al::"!JY!I SPRING 
46 10623 .. • .. 1 jIjIV)Y'l' COllAR 
47 10566 • .. • 2 Jtbb~t:. SeT SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 
48 10671 • '" • 1 jIJILif-?lY(::k) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE) 
49 10673 . " • " 1 A-:;t!JY'l' SPRING 
50 10674 • .. '" 1 Jtbbt:"Y CLIP 
51 15023 .. .. .. 1 1l:.bb~ RETAINING RING 
52 10638 • • • 2 ::k~1"- HOOK DR IV I NG GEAR 
53 10639 • " .. .2 {lrflltk:bbt.l.t:. POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0 
54 10766 • .. .. .2 Jtbbt.l.t:. SET SCREW 1/4X3.2 L=7.0 
55 10637 .. " • 1 iSlJJ:T7J-v'tlt:.f;t FEED LIfTING CAM COl\!PLETE 
56 10658 • .. • 1 Jtbb~t:. SET smew 1/4X32 L=5.5 
57 12138 .. • • 1 :.¥1"7J r,- GEAR COlIER 
58 10561 .. .. .. .2 nt:. SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 
59 12140 .. • .. 1 7:t:;\.+ FELT 

14 



j. 
I' f-; 

~IJ~ 

FEED ROCK SHAFT 

" 

,!,!i 16 

15 

11 

~10 

18 

7 8 
23 

24 

15 



i!1)~ 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 

~ '" ;L 
NO ~~.-it ~ ~ Ii. ~~ PARTS NAME PART NO CD CI) Si QTY re ~ co 

«I 

1 12130 • • • 1 ~V±it:1C:;r. FEED BAR BRACKET 
2 10595 • • • 1 ::l(1)*. FEED LIFTING CAM FORK 
3 10596 • • • 1 ::l(1)*7 ;r.1Vt- OILING FELT 
4 10597 • • • 1 .ll:.abt.lt:. SCREW 118 X 40 L=3. 3 
5 ·70129 • • • 1 ::l(1)*1l:ab~t:. SCREW 7!32X32 L=15.0 
6 10599 • • • 1 ::l(1)*? ~V.y- WASHER 
7 16704 • • • 1 ~~1!!iI FEED OR IVltro ROCK FRAI£ 
8 18065 • • • 2 ~"_abtlt:. PINCH SmEW I15XO.8 L=14.0 
9 16705 • • • 1 ~V±i:i'I:'~t>.c. FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
10 16706 • • • 1 ~!)±itl:'~tlc.1"~t- NUT 1/4X28 
11 11888 • • • 1 ~~. FEED ROCK SHAFT 
12 10588 • • • 1 iit"4iIfI;I~ lV(OO) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHltro (fRONT) 
13 10522 • • • 1 )I~)V (00) 1l:abt>.C. SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.0 
14 11068 • • • 1 '7'{1"- Lite 
15 10761 • • • 1 )I~)V (M') .ll:.abtll:(:JItlJlJ) SCREW 6.75X24 L=t1.0 
16 10593 • • • 1 ~!)~jJ'7- Cill!) COI..I..AR (FRONT) 
17 10764 • • • 2 lI:abtll: SET SCREW 6. 75 X24 L:::4. 5 
18 10763 • • • 1 ~,,~~,V(~) FEED ROO< Sf!AFT BUSHING (BACK) 
19 10571 • • · 1 )I~)v(fi)1l:~tlt:. SOOf" 6.75X24 L=20.0 
20 11068 • • • 1 '7'{1"'- LItER 
21 10525 • • • 1 )I~ JV(fi) .ll:.abt>.I:(:JItlJlJ) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0 
22 10593 • • • 1 ~"~;O7-(~) OOI..I.AA (BACK) 
23 10764 • • • 2 .ll:.abt>.t:. SET SCREW 6.75X24 L:::4.5 
24 16708 • • • 1 ~!)~M'n:.o* FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
25 19420 • • • 2 ~V~M'n:.o~abtlt:. PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 
26 11962 • • • 1 ~,,~JlfJteO*I:'~ FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUO 
27 11954 • • • 1 ~!1fd1JlfJteo*I:'Y~$ OIL WICK 
28 11953 • • • 2 ~"~fnr.rn:o*I:'Y 1l:abtll: SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

16 



/'\'Y-? l--J\-, 1'*1) CJ·y t-:' 
FEED REVERSING LEVER,FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

4 i-2 10 

6 

3 

I 
I 

t 

7--' 

8--+ 

11 

24 
32 

17 



J~v:7VJ'\-, l')li!Jp/,F 
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

~ ~ ~ 

NO ftj!~.~ tb tb tb ~. ~4!i PARTS NANE 0::. 0::. 8i PART NO CI) 

~ OTY Q) <iO 
~ .., 

1 34031 • • • 1 .1'(;)I:7V.I-{ FEED REVERS I NG LEVER 
2 10845 • • • 1 ./-{:y:7v.I-{-.kiill.>nC SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0 
3 15208 • • • 1 .I-{:y:7v ./~-$Ili FEED REVERS I NG LEVER SHAFT 
4 10802 • · • 1 ./-t:y:7v ./-t-~;b7- 00t.LAR 
5 8009 • • • 1 J1:1I.>t.lC SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5 
6 11942 • • • 1 v .I't-IMII1·~7.> * FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAfT CRANK 
7 1365 • • • 1 . v./-t-~~7.>!l:j$II.>~C PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0 
8 12283 .. • • 1 ./~:Y:7i!l~I=I:Y1" FEED REVERSING ~ECTIOH ROO 
9 10712 • • • 2 ./-t:Y:7i!J!~I=I:Yl"m~c HINGE SOOEW 6.75X24 

10 10806 • • • 1 ./-t:Y:7v ./~-1}H;f~ FEED REVERSING lEVER SPRING 
11 11951 • • • 1 -ri!~I=I:y1" FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC ~ECTION 
12 10773 • • • 1 Ti!~I=I:YI"'= -"')v-'t7!J~:?' NEEDLE BEARING 
13 11955 • • • 1 ,=J{!J~:7 FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK 
14 11952 • • • 1 Ti!~I=I:YI"l:"~ HINGE PIN 
15 11954 • • • 1 Ti!~I=I;)II"l:"~~$ OIL WICK 
16 11956 • • • 1 ;kjJ ;f1}~:7 FEED REVERS I NG SHAFT CRANK LI NK 
17 11953 • • • 1 ;l;if;f!J~7J1:II.>~C SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
18 16707 • • • 1 OOIl;t:77~:7 (:Ii) FEED REVERS I NG SHAFT CRANK 
19 19420 • • • 1 OOtl-;t:77~:7 (:Ii) .~C PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0 
20 11953 • • • 1 OOjl;t:77~7 (:Ii) lI::lI.>~t:. SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
21 11958 • • • 1 tu.;t:77~:7 (li) FEED REVERS I NG MECHAN I SN SUPPORT LI NK 
22 11953 • • .. 1 ~tl;t:77~:7(li) lI::lI.>tl.t:. SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 
23 31029 • • • 1 ~.;t:77~:7l:"~ FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUO 
24 11960 • • • 1 ~.;t:77~:7l:"~i\Il$ OIL WICK 
25 11950 • • • 1 ~.;t:77~:7 (&) ::1i:;t~ FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK STUO 
26 10766 • • • 1 lI::lI.>~t:. SET SCREW 1I4X32 l=7.0 
27 10404C • .. • 1 ./'t;y:7±ir$ll! FEED REVERS I NG SHAFT 
28 11947 • • • 1 -)]'7- 00t.LAR 
29 10566 • • • 2 J1:1I.>~t:. SET SCREW 1/4X32 L::5.5 
30 11948 • • • 1 ./-(:y:7 ±l\'I1l1i:1'7-7-;)I I- FEED REVERS I NG SHAFT BRACKET 
31 10754 • • • 1 ./-(;y7±l1ll1i77-7-:Yl-lI::liJ~C SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16.0 
32 11949 • • • 2 JMllJU~t:. STOPPING SCREW 
33 4135 $ • • 2 r:yJ- NUT I15XO. 8 

18 



~ 7J-X±.g., 7J7{ 
J HOOK SADDLE, HOOK , 
~ 
~ 
1 , 

I 
" '! • 
i 
~ 
~ 
.~ 
" 'i 

n 
~i 

1 
~ 
~ 

j 
i! 
.~i 

H 
I 11 
1 
-'!. 

II 
;1 ,1 
~ 

i 
;! 
3 

~ 
~! 

N 
~i 
;j 
~ 

I 
~ 
2 
3 
4 

~ 
'J 
;j 

! 

I , 

'I 

1 
3 

J 
1 

:1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
I 

I , 

25 

16 

15 

23 

24 15 
1 

39 11 

~ 

~ 

15 

34 

.,. 

10 

12 

10 

12 

19 



j1'"y ± ~.. j.]'7 

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 
<'I <'I 

AI!~.-if .b I 
NO IX .~ 

PART NO CI) 0> 

~ ~ 
1 14007 .. 
2 14706 
2 14505 .. 
3 16408 
3 15041 .. 
4 14008 .. 
5 14032 .. 
6 14033 .. 
7 15055 .. 
8 14010 • 
9 14006 .. 
10 10657 • 
11 10658 .. 
12 10767 • 
13 14034 .. 
14 14014 .. 
15 14013 • 
16 14017 .. 
17 12120 · 18 12136 .. 
19 14506 .. 
20 12127 .. 
21 14567 
21 14566 .. 
22 10561 .. 
23 14597 .. 
24 1"50~ • 
25 6339 .. 
26 12128 .. 
27 12129 .. 
28 10703 .. 
29 13076 • 
30 12110 .. 
31 12136 .. 
32 12131 .. 
33 50103 .. 
34 14513 .. 
35 14509 .. 
36 14024 • 
37 14527 • 
37 .. 
38 14547 
38 14546 • 
39 12232 .. 
39 14517 .. 
40 6031 .. 

.... 

.b lkll 0:: 

~ OTr 
CO) 

• 2 

• 2 
2 

.. 2 
2 

• 2 
.. 2 
\> 2 
.. 2 
.. 2 
.. 2 .. 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 2 
• 24 
• 2 

• .. 
• .. .. 1 .. 1 
.. 1 

1 
• 1 
• 2 

• 2 
.. t 
.. 1 
.. 1 
• 1 
• 1 
• 4 
• .. 
• 1 

• 1 
• 2 
.. 2 
.. 6 
• 2 .. 2 

• 1 
1 

.. 1 
1 

• 1 

MI-t PARTS NM!E 

;IJ.".t1 HOOK SHAFT SUPPORTER 
;IJ.". HOOK 
;IJ.". HOOK 
,r,!::,y BOBBIN 
,r,!::'y B088IN 
7;:&/1-}- FELT 
*-7'T OPENER 
*-:1'T7'7-7:y1- OPENER BRACKET 
tlr.. SCREW 
7-"'/1.+ FELT 
;IJ.".t4lI HOOK SHAFT •• GEAR 
~bbtlt. SCREW 
1l:bbtlt. SET SCREW 
M$ O.l ".a< 
;IJ.".~ HOOK COVER 
tlr.. SCREW 
r(* SPRING 
ht. SCREW 
!7:yV".- WASHER 
lfid1t1 FEED PlATE SET BAAa<ET 
'*~it FEED BAR 
~~. FEED DOG 5/16 
~~. FEED DOG 3/8 
~~.Jl::.bbhr.. SET SCREW 
7;:&/1.--}- FELT 
-tJ-,r,-?-1&: SlPPORTER PlATE 
tJ.t. SCREW 
f4$.J SQUARE BlOCK 
f4$.Jt.tt. SCREW 
!7:yv".- WASHER 
T:YI-- NUT 
tJ.t. SCREW 
!7:yv".- WASHER 
tlt. SCREW 
T:)+ NUT 
0011&: COVER PlATE 
tt~~it BRACKET 
tlr.. SCREW 
tt1&:ilLlllti PlATE 5/16 
tttiilLfIlti PlATE 3/8 
tt1&: THROAT PlATE 5/16 
tt~ THROAT PlATE 3/8 
i4ti PlATE 5/16 
i4~ PlATE 3/8 
tlr.. SCREW 

20 



I 7:J?±i:i,7J? 
I HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

I 
I 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

37 

~ 

6 

16 

43 

39_~b 

30 

31 

33 

21 



j)-y±~"j)-y 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

IN IN 

NO $~If~ cb J, 
0: I PART NO '" co 
"" 1 14024 • 

2 14023 • 
3 14022 • 
4 • 
5 14013 • 
6 14027 • 
7 13076 • 
8 15039 • 
9 12123 · 10 12110 • 

11 14030 • 
12 10561 • 
13 12127 • 
14 12131 $ 

15 50103 • 
16 14026 • 
17 6339 • 
18 12128 • 
19 12129 • 
20 10703 • 
21 13076 • 
22 14021 • 
23 14025 $ 

24 12136 • 
25 12120 • 
26 14008 • 
27 14032 · . 
26 14033 • 
29 15055 • 
30 14010 • 
31 10657 • 
32 10658 • 
33 10767 • 
34 14008 • 

. 35 14034 • 
36 14012 • 
37 15041 • 
38 14005 • 
39 14014 • 
40 14017 • 
41 12132 • 
42 • 
43 • 

J: J&. « : OTY .., 
4 
1 
1 
1 

16 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

,. 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

~M~ PARTS NAME 

tlt. SOOEY/ 
~~~~,lrtr) BRACKET (FROND) 
~a~H~) BRACKET (BACK) 
~~~~(~)~ BRACKET (BACK) PLATE 
nt SCREW 
I!it#~~ REAR COVER PLATE 
"t-:yI- NUT 
nt. SOOEY/ 
f&.#~ SIDE COVER BRACKET 
ht SCREW 
*~. FEED DOG 
*~.lI::~tlt SET SCREW 
*~~ FE£D BAA 
tlt SCREW 
T:YI- NUT 
7:.:./vl- FELT 
nt SCREIY 
-M-'.J SOlIARE BLOCK 
-Mf9nt SOOEY/ 
!7:yV.y- WASHER 
"t-:yI- NUT 
tt~ THROAT PLATE 
lIlt#~ FEED PLATE SET BRAa<ET 
!7:;'V.y- WASHER 
ht. SCREW 
:b"",,4'IIl HOOK SHAFT 
;f"-::t"t- OPeNER 
;f"-::t"t-7'77:yI- OPENER BRACKET 
nt SOOEY/' 
7:.:./vl- FELT -. GEAR 
ik:~tlt SCREW 
lI::bbtlt. SET SCREW 
7::r./vHl:) FELT 
MI~ OIL WICK 
ru~ COVER PLATE 

*l:"~ BOOBIN 
j)""" HOOK 

:b"""~ HOOK COVER 

/~* SPRINO 
-M~ PLATE 
tlt SCREW 
tlt. SOOEY/ 

22 



IIITti 
TENSION 

21 

23 

8 

14 



~FuFff1i 
TENSION 

NO ~1~Ui~ 
PART NO 

1 10961C-A 
2 10961 
3 10957 
4 10952 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 

10 10962 
11 10953 
12 10694 
13 8144682 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 15517 
20 15055 
21 10720 

1 
2 10961 
3 

4 10952 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 
10 10792 
11 
12 10694 
13 10695 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 
20 15055 
21 10720 
22 15062 

"" "" d: k ~ lUi 0::: 0::: a. (I) (I) (lTY CIO ~ <0 

"" CO) 

" 1 

" 1 

" 1 

" 1 

" 4 

" 2 
.. '2 
.. 2 

• 2 
.. 1 

• 1 

" 2 
.. 1 
.. 1 
G 1 
0; 2 

" 1 

• 1 .. 1 
.. 1 

• 1 

" 1 

• 1 
.. 2 

• 1 

" 1 

" 1 

• 1 

• 1 

" 1 

" 1 

" 1 

" 1 

" 2 

" 1 .. 1 

.. 1 
" 1 
.. 1 

&~ PARTS NArIIE 

fiFf~~ TENS I ON BRAOI<ET COOPlETE 
iM-'f~. TENS I ON BAACl<fT 
*l<Pobf>t.it~/ TENS ION RElEASE PIN 
*l<Pobf>~l::"/'(~) TENSION RElEASE PIN (LONG) 
• .:r..un. TENSION DISC 
jL-lIIL TENS I ON RElEASE WASHER 
n\fJ!($?.:1'!J/,P' TENSION SPRING 
P-v~l-?.f-~.r~- NUT WASHER 
t:I-v~l-T~l- NUT 1I4X40 
*iM.:r~(~) THREAD CONTROlLER STUO 

*51?.::t!J/'J' THREAD CONTROlLER SPRING 

-=1IrlIIL TIfREAO CONTROUfR DISC 

-=1itlIllll.:bf>;t,).C SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2 
P-v~l-T~l- NUT 

*~1.lQ)~ TENSION RELEASE PlATE 

*~QQ)~tlttJ.t: SCREW 

?.:1'!l/'P'~ THREAD CONTROlLER SPRING STOP 
?.:1'!l/P'~lI.:bf>hC SCREW 3.4X36 l=6.0 

**- THREAD RETAINER 

**m-1l:bf>hC SCREW 11/64X32 l=9.0 

*I<P:Obf>l::"/'(~) TENSION RElEASE PLATE ROO 

J11-1-tht TENS I ON BRACKET 

*l<Pobf>~~/'(:N:) TENS I ON RElEASE PIN (LONG) 
fM.:rlIIL TENSION DISC 
jL-lIIL TENS I ON RElEASE WASHER 
n\fJ~?.::t!l/'P' TENSION SPRING 
P-v~!-?.I-~/{- NUT WASHER 
P-v~l-T~I- NUT 1/4X40 
*i!I!-'f~ (-!It) THREAD CONTROlLER STUO 

-=n THREAD CONTROlLER DISC 
-=1itIIII.lI.:bf>f.l.C SCREW 3/32X56 l=7,O 
P-v:;+T~f- NUT 

*I<P:Obf>Ui TEHSION,RELEASE PlATE 
* l<Pobf>~m:hC SCREW 
?.::t!l/'P'~ THREAD CONTROUfR SPRING STOP 
?.::t!l/'P'1tll.:bf> hC SCREW 3,4X36 L=6.0 

**m-lI.:bf>f.l.C SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0 
*I<P:Obf>l::"/'(~) TENSION REI.£ASE PLATE ROO 

**m- THREAD RETAINER 

24 



i ~~;T;~~~ ________________________________________ __ I ';;'NSION 
@ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

~ 
11 

12 

17 

22 

15 
16 

39 

25 



~Tt& 
TENSION 

$~~~ NO 
PART NO 

1 16322-02 
2 16323 
3 

4 16267-02 

5 1627(}-02 
6 16271-02 
7 16269-02 

8 16516-02 

9 16272-02 
10 16273-02 
11 4135-02 

12 16321 
13 16514 
14 
15 16279 
16 16319 

17 16274 
18 16278 
19 16318-02 
20 16282 
21 16286 
22 16320 
23 10678-02 
24 10679-02 
25 10791 
26 10958 
27 10952 
28 10957 
29 10789 
30 19531 
31 19532 
32 19533 
33 28206 
34 19513 

34A 19534 
35 16417 
36 16413 
37 10694 
38 10689 
39 16411 
40 16414 
41 16418 
42 8103 
43 16419 
44 16412 
45 16284 
46 16283 
47 16287 
48 16285 
49 16327 
50 10690 

51 10650 
52 15517 
53 15055 
54 10720 

"" "" N 
I I I J&1t 00 00 00 cc t:r. cc 

Q) m Ol QTY <0 <0 <0 
N C') C') 

• 1 

• 1 

· 1 

• 1 

• 2 

• 2 

• 4 

• 4 

• 2 

• 1 

· 2 

• 1 

• 1 

• 2 

• 1 

• 1 

· 1 

· 1 

· 1 

• 1 

· i 

· 1 

· 1 

• 2 

· 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

· 2 

· 4 

• 2 

• 2 

· 2 
• 2 

· 1 

• 1 

· 1 

· 2 

· 1 

• 1 

· 1 

· 1 

· 3 

· 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 
• 1 

· 1 

• 1 

· 1 

l ~15 PARTS NAME 

$.P'!B GUIDE 
$.P'!I:/ PIN 

tl.C SCREW 9/64x40 
1:/ PIN 
~/~ftl:/ PIN 
4\f33i;I:;/ PIN 

4\f33i;tl.C CAP SCREW 5/16X28 
~Jv'V=\'-/~-* SPRING 
P;>,r::t:;/r BALL JOINT I 

:tlfti6;J{/vr- I CONNECTING ROD i 
i 

T;>''' NUT 1<15 
, 

IJlii ARM 
J){/v" BOLT lS/64X40 L"'10 
IfZ.tl.C~ft SCREW 11/64X40 L"'9.S 

tlc SCREW lAS 

*l-&fftiltm:v /-(- STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER 

iNk SHAFT 
.A:.1'!l;/:7'1: ;/ SPRING PIN 3 X 18 

ltW.:r.tX TENS I ON BRACKET 
i3l:fttl.C SCREW 
/,-* SPRING 
V.l'- LEVER 

*' I<}> {j 1i?.tX TENSION RELEASE PLATE *' I<}>{j Ii? i3l:tl. C SCREW 
1:/ PIN A2X9 

1:/ PIN A2X14 
*' I<}>{jli? i3l: 1:;/ TENSION RELEASE PIN 
* I<}> {jli? i3l: I:;/(~:) I TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG) 

1ll1.:r1$ I TENS I ON STUD 
lill.:r1llI. ! TENSION DISC 
jL-1IlI. I TENSION RELEASE WASHER 
M1J:Vt.:A7!lY:7' ; TENSION SPRING 
P-v;>,r-.:A"~'/{- i NUT WASHER 
P-v;>,r-T:;tr- I NUT 1/4X40 
p-v:;t!-TA· NUT 
*,lOO.::rt$ THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 

, 

?:;tV"\"- WASHER I 

=mIlll. THREAD CONTROLLER OISC 
*'iJl.:A7!l;/:7' THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING 
*'iJlx,:1'Ij;/:?, THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING i 

i 
11l:Mt.tX TENS I ON BRACKET , 
}?tJv 8USHING 
W.:- SCREW 11 /64 X 40 
}?tJV BUSHING 

=m:IIll.J1:Ii?tl.C SCREW 3/32X56 L"'12.2 
Ji::&tl.C SCREW 13/64X32 L=23 
/,-* SPRING 
?;>,V"\,,- WASHER 

T:;t" NUT 
I:Y PIN 
;t;1'!l Y:7'~ THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP 
.:A7!l/:7'~J1:Ii?tl.C SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 

**m- THREAD RETAINER 

**m-J1:Ii?tl.C SCREI'I 11/64X32 L"'9.0 
*' I<}>{j Ii? 1:;/ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD 

26 



*.a5m 
LUBRICATION 

1 

15~ 

16.-----G 

8 

4 

13~ 

~_'2~ 
~& ~ 14~ 
/ / 

5 6 

27 



~5IiI 
LUBR I CATION 

(\I k ~ NO ~&.i} d:, fi!{il ill $ a:: 0:: PARTS NAME PART NO CO> C> C> OTY a) ~ co 
C'I <'? 

1 12089C .. G .. 1 ~;::'-IV7.:<. -:1'(t;II) OIL 11JBE AND OIL WICK 
2 15087 • .. .. 1 ~;::'-Jv'T:L:"'::;f¥p;t(A) RETAIHER 
3 6333 • q .. 1 J1:~p.t. SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
4 15511C • .. .. 1 ~;::.-Jv'T:L -:1'(t;II) OIL ruse AND OIL WICK 
5 15088 • .. .. 1 ~;::'-Jv'T.:x.-7'¥p;t(B) RETAINER 
6 6333 .. .. .. 1 .!.I:~P.t: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
7 15508 • • .. 1 ~;::'-Jv"f-.::x.-7'¥p;t(C) RETAINER 
8 6333 .. ., .. 1 J1:~P.t: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
9 15509C .. .. .. 1 ~;::'-JV"f-.:x.-:!OO) OIL ruse AND OIL WICK 
10 15097 .. .. .. 1 l:!';::.-JV"f-.:x. -:!¥P;t(D) RETAINER 
11 6333 • • .. 1 J1:~P.J.:. SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
12 15077 .. <I .. 1 ""'::tl--'ilIl?>'!/~ BED OIL TUBE ct..AfIP 
13 11106 .. q .. 1 ilIl?>'!/~7;:X:}1.+ OIL FaT 
14 11108 .. • • 1 J1:~;t;l.t:. SCREW 1/4X32 L=13 
15 11085 • .. .. 1 r~II.;>I7' Jvilll~ OIL STOP SCREW 1I16X28 
16 11069 .. .. • 1 1'~?>,)v7.:r:.}v" OIL FaT 
17 11070 .. .. .. :2 ~!).)l?>,Jvilll~ OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
18 11071 .. • .. :2 M~/-{::t~~ PACKING 
19 11069 .. .. .. 4 ~!)~)l?TJv7;:X:/1.+ OIL FaT 

, 

28 



~H~~ 

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

r1h 15 

~
:.~ ... ' ':':',;'. . . 

:'~',::. .:-\:. 

25 

21 

2 

13 
12 

20 

, 
17 

17 

29 



c-.. :h .... 
NO ~~.~ m tb f&. ~~ 0:: 0:: PARTS NAME PART NO ~ C1> C1> OTY <0 <D .... <? "" 
1 10941 .. .. 1 * Si:"C-E':)IP THREAD UNWINOER COMPLETE (3) 
1 • 1 * Si:"C -E':Y.P THREAD UNWINOER COMPLETE (2) 
2 15101 .. .. .. 1 ,M~~-E':)Ip BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 
3 6332 .. .. 4 it NEEDlE 
3 6332 .. 2 it NEEDLE 
4 16406 .. 4 7f-e"~ BOBBIN 
4 15041 " 4 7f-e"~ BOBBIN 
4 15041 .. 2 7f-e"~ BOBBIN 
5 10147 • .. .. 1 1'\fF{v~7- WRENCH (1/16.f ~-t) 
6 11969 .. • • 1 1'\Av~7- WRENCH (2. 5m;n) 
7 11467 .. • • 1 1'\f!Jv~7- WRENCH (3nm) 
8 10746 • • • 1 ;!jJ-*v~7- DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 
9 8121 • .. • 1 1"7-(.1 { SCREW DRIVER (SAMll) 
10 8120 .. .. • 1 t:7-(.l{ SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
11 8118 .. .. " 1 1"7-(rt SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
12 11193 .. .. .. 1 *-(Jv?t~? OIL TANK 
13 8125 .. .. .. 1 ~t"~ OIL BOTILE 
14 11196 .. .. .. 1 1::"~-E'~" TWEEZERS 
15 8132 .. .. .. 1 1iIi.mdM~ ACCESSORIES PACK 
16 15080 .. " .. 1 ~'!ll:lt DRIP PAN 
17 15081 .. " .. 6 *t.l.t WOOD SOOEW 
18 15082 .. .. .. 1 l\!I1::"~ OIL BOTILE 
19 10135 .. • .. 1 "J:lf-E'~" KNEE LIFTER OOflIPlETE 
20 6052 .. " .. 3 *tlt WOOD SOOEW 
21 11886 .. • .. 2 ~V~t:~~~ MACH I NE HI NOE CONNECT! ON CUSH ION 
22 6055 .. .. .. 4 fl' NAIL 
23 11169 .. " .. 2 ~V~t:~~ MACH I NE H I HOE CONNECT! ON 
24 11170 .. .. .. 4 t:~V .il.:1rbtlt. SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5 
25 11887 • .. • 4 ~V~~ MACHINE REST 
26 6055 .. .. • 4 *I HAIL 

, 

, 

30 



5.l1Jft~ 

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

3 

9 

4 
7 

31 



yjrj7i3&1 
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE 

"" ~ 
IN 

NO llJBhli-liJ k m •• ~~. IX PARTS NAME PART NO ~ Q) Q) OTY 
~ <Q 

C\I (') 

1 11162 • • • 2 tlC SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.-4 
2 14050 • .. » 1 ~JJ.+;b'-~(l:) :/]/{- BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER 
3 12418 .. .. .. 2 tlC SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0 
4 14051 .. .. • 1 ~)vl-ff-t:' BELT GUARD 
5 13427 • .. • 1 .1t:I:: SUPPORTER 
6 50103 • • .. 1. '7"71- NUT 3/16X32 
7 14024 • • .. 1 tlc SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.6 
B 50099 .. .. • 1 !77~"\'- WASHER 
9 10561 • • .. 1 ;f;lC SCREW 11/64 X 32 L=6. 5 
10 11142 • .. .. 2 !77~"\'- WASHER 
11 10650 • • .. 1 ;f;lC SCREW 3. -4X36 L=6.0 

I 

32 



MAIN office 

131 W. 25th Street 

New York, NY 10001 

Tel: 212-741-7788 

Fax: 212-741-7787 

e-mail: consew@att.net 

Consolidated Sewing 
Machine Corp. 

Website: www.consew.com 

Miami,FL 

4013 N.W. 79th Avenue 

Miami, FL 33166 

Tel: 305-471-0200 

Fax: 305-471-0243 

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com 

Los Angeles, CA 

2320 South Hill Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90007 

Tel: 213-745-8844 

Fax: 213-745-8855 

e-mail: lasales@consew.com 




